

16 August 2024

MR. MARVIN G. SERRANO Owner M.G. Serrano Enterprise 1337 Pau Street, Calulut, San Fernando City 2000 Pampanga

### Dear Mr. Serrano:

Please be informed that the contract for the "Supply and Delivery of Groceries for the Children Beneficiaries of 14th Cycle (CY 2024-2025) Supplementary Feeding Program in Region 1 – Lot No. 1 llocos Norte" is awarded in favor of M.G. Serrano Enterprise. The total amount of the contract is Five Million Two Hundred Fifty-one Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-eight Pesos (PhP5,251,948.00) only.

Relative to this, you are hereby required to provide within ten (10) calendar days the Performance Security in the form and amount stipulated in the bidding documents of the said project. Failure to provide Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the Bid Security.

Kindly acknowledge your confirmation and acceptance of this award by signing your concurrence and to indicate the date in the space provided below.

Very truly yours,

SIGNATURE REDACTED MARIE ANGELA S. GOPALAN Regional Director

Conforme:

### SIGNATURE REDACTED

MR. MARVIN G. SERRANO Owner M.G. Serrano Enterprise Date: AUG.20, 2024





16 August 2024

MR. MARVIN G. SERRANO Owner M.G. Serrano Enterprise 1337 Pau Street, Calulut, San Fernando City 2000 Pampanga

Dear Mr. Serrano:

Please be informed that the contract for the "Supply and Delivery of Groceries for the Children Beneficiaries of 14th Cycle (CY 2024-2025) Supplementary Feeding Program in Region 1 – Lot No. 2 Ilocos Sur" is awarded in favor of M.G. Serrano Enterprise. The total amount of the contract is Four Million Six Hundred Sixty-nine Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-six Pesos (PhP4,669,256.00) only.

Relative to this, you are hereby required to provide within ten (10) calendar days the Performance Security in the form and amount stipulated in the bidding documents of the said project. Failure to provide Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the Bid Security.

Kindly acknowledge your confirmation and acceptance of this award by signing your concurrence and to indicate the date in the space provided below.

Very truly yours,

SIGNATURE REDACTED MARIE ANGELA S. GOPALAN Regional Director

Conforme:

SIGNATURE REDACTED MR. MÁŘVIN G. SERRANO Owner M.G. Serrano Enterprise Date: AUG.20, 2024





16 August 2024

MR. MARVIN G. SERRANO Owner M.G. Serrano Enterprise 1337 Pau Street, Calulut, San Fernando City 2000 Pampanga

### Dear Mr. Serrano:

Please be informed that the contract for the "Supply and Delivery of Groceries for the Children Beneficiaries of 14th Cycle (CY 2024-2025) Supplementary Feeding Program in Region 1 – Lot No. 3 La Union" is awarded in favor of M.G. Serrano Enterprise. The total amount of the contract is Seven Million Nine Hundred Eighty Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-one Pesos (PhP7,980,621.00) only.

Relative to this, you are hereby required to provide within ten (10) calendar days the Performance Security in the form and amount stipulated in the bidding documents of the said project. Failure to provide Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the Bid Security.

Kindly acknowledge your confirmation and acceptance of this award by signing your concurrence and to indicate the date in the space provided below.

Very truly yours,

SIGNATURE REDACTED MARIE ANGELA S. GOPALAN Regional Director

Conforme:

SIGNATURE REDACTED

MR. MÁRVIN G. SERRANO Owner M.G. Serrano Enterprise Date: \_\_\_\_\_AUG.20, 2024





16 August 2024

MR. MARVIN G. SERRANO Owner M.G. Serrano Enterprise 1337 Pau Street, Calulut, San Fernando City 2000 Pampanga

#### Dear Mr. Serrano:

Please be informed that the contract for the "Supply and Delivery of Groceries for the Children Beneficiaries of 14th Cycle (CY 2024-2025) Supplementary Feeding Program in Region 1 – Lot No. 4 Pangasinan" is awarded in favor of M.G. Serrano Enterprise. The total amount of the contract is Eighteen Million Two Hundred Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Pesos (PhP18,208,790.00) only.

Relative to this, you are hereby required to provide within ten (10) calendar days the Performance Security in the form and amount stipulated in the bidding documents of the said project. Failure to provide Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the Bid Security.

Kindly acknowledge your confirmation and acceptance of this award by signing your concurrence and to indicate the date in the space provided below.

Very truly yours,

SIGNATURE REDACTED MARIE ANGELA S. GOPALAN Regional Director

Conforme:

SIGNATURE REDACTED

MR. MARVIN G. SERRANO Owner M.G. Serrano Enterprise Date: AUG.20, 2024



PAGE 1 of 1